



Ref: MPL/ENV/GPCB-Form - 4/2025 -May/01

Date: 12/05/2025

To,

PCB ID:86184

The Unit Head, (Kutch District) Guiarat Pollution Control Board. Paryavaran Bhavan, Sector-10A,

Gandhinagar - 382010

E-mail: uh-qpcb-kute@qujarat.gov.in

Subject: Hazardous waste Annual Return (Form - 4) for the FY 2024-25 for the Project "Poly-vinyl Chloride (PVC)" near Village Vandh & Tunda, Taluka Mundra, District Kachchh, Gujarat by M/s Mundra Petrochem Limited - Reg.

- Reference: 1) CTE no. 59301 granted by GPCB vide letter no. GPCB/(PCB ID: 86184)/ 16246 dated 13/12/2022.
 - 2) Amended CTE letter no. PC/CCA-KUTCH-2104/GPCB ID 86184/738939 Dated 12/04/2023.
 - 3) MPL/ENV/GPCB-Form-4/2024 May/01 Dated: 18/05/2024.

Respected Sir,

With reference to the Consent to Establish issued by GPCB vide above refer letter dated 13/12/2022 and amended vide letter dated 12/04/2023 for the PVC project near Village Vandh & Tunda, Taluka Mundra, District Kachchh, Gujarat by M/s Mundra Petrochem Limited.

The PVC project is currently in the final design, detailed engineering, and procurement stage. Simultaneously, construction activities are ongoing at the site. No hazardous waste was generated or disposed of during FY 2024-25. Enclosed is the soft copy of the Hazardous Waste Annual Return (Form - 4) for FY 2024-25 for your reference and records.

We hope you will find the above in order.

Thanking you,

Vinay Kumar Singh

CSO & BU Environment Head

Encl: As Above

Copy to: 1. Member Secretory, GPCB: ms-qpcb@qujarat.qov.in

2. Regional Office, GPCB (Kutch East): ro-qpcb-kute@qujarat.gov.in

Mundra Petrochem Limited "Adani Corporate House", Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar Ahmedabad 382 421 Gujarat, India CIN: U23209GJ2021PLC122112

Tel. + 91 79 2656 5555 Fax + 91 79 2555 5500 info@adani com www.adani.com



Form - 4 [See rules 6(5), 13(8), 16(6) and 20(2)]

Form for filing Annual Returns [To be submitted to State Pollution Control Board by 30th day of June of every year for the preceding period April to March]

Sr.No	Particulars	Details
1	Name and address of facility	M/s Mundra Petrochem Limited, Survey no.180/Part (Unsurveyed Land), Mundra Forest (Diverted for SEZ), Vill: Tunda, Ta: Mundra, Dist: Kutch 370421
2	Authorization No. and Date of issue	CTE no. 59301 Dated 13/12/2022
3	Name of the authorized person and full address with telephone, fax number and e-mail	Mr. Rajesh Jagannathan (Factory Manager), Adani Corporate House, Shantigram, Near Vaishnodevi Circle, S.G.Highway, Ahmedabad – 382 421
4	Production during the year (Product wise), wherever applicable	Nil*

^{*:} Presently, the PVC project is under final design, detailed engineering & procurement stage along with simultaneous construction activities are in progress at site.

Part A.

To be filled by hazardous waste generators.

Sr.No		Particulars	Details		
1	Total quantity of waste generated category wise.				
	Sr. No.	Type of Hazardous waste		Category of H.W	Quantity
	1	Spent Catalyst and Molecular Sieves.		1.6	Nil*
	2	Used OR Spent Oil.		5.1	Nil*
	3	Empty barrels/containers/liners contaminated with hazardous chemicals /wastes.		33.1	Nil*
	4	Spent ion exchange resin containing toxic metals		35.2	Nil*
	5	Chemical Sludge from Wastewater treatment.		35.3	Nil*
2	Quan	tity Dispatched.			
	(i) To disposal facility		Nil*		
	(ii) To recycler Or Co-processor or pre-processor		Nil*		
	(iii) Others		Nil*		
3	Quan	tity utilized in – house, if any.	Nil*		
4	Quan	tity in storage at end of the year.		Nil*	_

^{*:} Presently, the PVC project is under final design, detailed engineering & procurement stage along with simultaneous construction activities are in progress at site.



Part B.

To be filled by Treatment, Storage and disposal facility operators.

Sr.No	Particulars	Details
1	Total quantity received	
2	Quantity in stock at the beginning of	
	the year.	
3	Quantity treated	
4	Quantity disposed in landfills as such	
	and after treatment	Not Applicable
5	Quantity incinerated (if applicable)	
6	Quantity processed other than	
	specified above	
7	Quantity in storage at the end of the	*
	year.	

Part C. To be filled by recyclers or co-processors or other users.

Sr.No	Particulars	Details			
1	Quantity of waste received during the year. (i) Domestic sources (ii) Imported (If Applicable)				
2	Quantity in stock at the beginning of the year				
3	Quantity recycled or Co – processed or used.	Nah Azalizahla			
4	Quantity of products dispatched (wherever applicable)	Not Applicable			
5	Quantity of Waste generated				
6	Quantity of waste disposed				
7	Quantity re – exported (wherever applicable)				
8	Quantity in storage at the end of the year.				

Qatrochem Lin Control of the control

Signature: Vinay Kumar Singh

Date: 12/05/2025

Place: Ahmedabad

Designation: CSO & BU Environment Head